
General $448,359

Capital Outlay ($110,712)

Special Education $95,969

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.063

Owner Occupied $2.379

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $4.923

Special Education $0.758

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.395

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$0

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$0Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $16,978,981

Owner Occupied $35,463,157

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $43,352,709

Total $95,794,847

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

26.0

100.0%

0.9

$73,256Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

6.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 12.174

9-12 0.659

13.262

0.710

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 15.833 16.972

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 18

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 1

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students*

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 0.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.8%

1

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 309

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 15

Educational Funds $36,904

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 14.71

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

2023-2024 Profile of Elk Mountain School District 16-2

Home County: Custer

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 3.000 3.000

10222 Valley Rd, Dewey, SD  57735

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,733

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $202,881

PK Instruction $9,098

Adult Instruction $0

$50,470

$5,854

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $292,457

County $739

State $2,432

Federal $78,370

Total $373,997

$39,066

$0

$0

$0

$78,900

$123

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$39,066 $79,023

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$124,853

$43,027

$3,318

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$24,688

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$45,642 $0 $0

$0 $32,411 $0

$20,736 $595 $0

Salary Property Other

$187,559

$8,103

$0

$79,023

$12,494

$32,812

$0

$6,022

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,885

$995

$0

$7,723

$3,016

$3,736

$0

$461

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,774

$5,854

$0

$62,796

$12,686

$3,989

$0

$13,021

$3,318

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$31,500

$0

$0

$0

$1,853

$0

$0

$1,828

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,150

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$32,411

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,484

$0

$0

$0

$12,979

$5,106

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Elk Mountain School District 16-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$0 $0

$449,555 $33,006 $81,012Total Expenditures

$326,013 $38,814 $107,437 $35,181 $34,561 $21,569


