South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Elk Mountain School District 16-2

10222 Valley Rd, Dewey, SD 57735 Home County: Custer Area in Square Miles: 309

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	18
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	15
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	14.71
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	1
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	
% Special Needs Students*	
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	0.0%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	91.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	6.2
Number of Graduates	1
	10

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membership				
РК	3.000	3.000		
KG-8	12.174	13.262		
9-12	0.659	0.710		
Total	15.833	16.972		

11

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$36,904
* Includes selected expe General, Capital Outlay	
Education	· 1

State Aid Funding

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

General Aid	\$0
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$0

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$16,978,981
Owner Occupied	\$35,463,157
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$43,352,709
Total	\$95,794,847

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	
*No ACT data displayed when less th ten students are reported.	ar

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$73,256

100.0%

26.0

0.9

2.0

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,733

Ending Fund Balance General \$448,359 Capital Outlay (\$110,712)

\$95,969

\$0

Special Education

Impact Aid

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.063
Owner Occupied	\$2.379
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$4.923
Special Education	\$0.758
Capital Outlay	\$0.395
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Elk Mountain School District 16-2

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$292,457	\$39,066	\$78,900	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$739	\$0	\$123	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,432	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$78,370	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$0	\$0
Total	\$373,997	\$39,066	\$79,023	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$202,881	\$0	\$50,470	
PK Instruction	\$9,098	\$0	\$5,854	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$124,853	\$0	\$24,688	
Administration Services	\$43,027	\$0	\$0	
Fiscal Services	\$45,642	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$32,411	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$20,736	\$595	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$3,318	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$449,555	\$33,006	\$81,012	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$187,559	\$22,885	\$5,774	\$31,500	\$2,150	\$3,484
PK Instruction	\$8,103	\$995	\$5,854	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$79,023	\$7,723	\$62,796	\$0	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$12,494	\$3,016	\$12,686	\$1,853	\$0	\$12,979
Fiscal Services	\$32,812	\$3,736	\$3,989	\$0	\$0	\$5,106
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$32,411	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$6,022	\$461	\$13,021	\$1,828	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$3,318	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$326,013	\$38,814	\$107,437	\$35,181	\$34,561	\$21,569

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.